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STATE OF FLORIDA
CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS AND TRAINING
COMMISSION
- FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
LAW ENFORCEMENT,
Petitioner,
VS~ ‘ CASE NUMBER: 46117
' Certificate No.: 299883
JASON WRIGHT,
Respondent.

/

FINAL ORDER

This matter came before the Criminal Justice Standards and Training
Commissibn (the Commission) at a public meeting on November 4, 2021, in St.
Augustine, Florida. it was alleged by Administrative Complaint that the Respondent
had violated specified sections of Chapter 943, Florida Statutes, and Chapter 11B-27,
Florida Administrative Code. The facts were not contested and, at the Respondent's
election, the hearing was; conducted in accordance with the provisions of §§ 120.569
and 120.57(2), Florida Statutes. The Respondentwas duly notified of the hearing but
neither appeared nor was represented at the proceedings.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The allegations of fact set forth in the Administrative Complaint are
' supported by competent substantial evidence. Those allegations of fact are
approved, adopted and incorporated herein by reference as the Commission's

findings of fact.



1.

of this case.

2.

Administrative Code, the allegations of fact set forth in the Administrative Complaint

constitute good legal grounds for taking disciplinary action against the Respondent.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Commission has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject matter

Under §943.1395,. Florida Statutes, and Chapter 11B-27, Florida

1t is therefore ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that:

1.

served within 180 days following the filing of this Final Order; one (1) year probation

beginning at the conclusion of the suspension period. The Respondent must

The Respondent will be on five (5) day prospective suspension to be

comply with the following terms of probation:

n

The Respondent shall refrain from violating federal, state
and local laws. If during the period of probation the
Respondent violates any part of Chapter 943, Florida
Statutes, or Title 11B, Florida Administrative Code, and is
later found at a formal or informal hearing (conducted
within or beyond the probationary period) to have
committed such a violation, then the Commission will
revoke all of the Respondent’s criminal justice
certification and eligibility for certification.

The Respondent must make himself available to answer
any questions and produce any documents requested by
the Commission or its staff during his probationary period.

The Respondent must provide Commission staff with
proof of successful completion of a staff or Commission
approved substance abuse counseling pl'IOI" to the end of
the probationary period.
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2. This Final Order will become effective upon filing with the Clerk of the
Department of Law Enforcement.

SO ORDERED this 14/\ day of ___November , 2021.

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STANDARDS
AND TRAINING COMMISSION

2 )y 2
TGMMY FORD”™
CHAIRMAN

NOTICE

THIS ORDER CONSTITUTES FINAL AGENCY ACTION. ANY PARTY WHO IS
ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY THIS ORDER HAS THE RIGHT TO SEEK JUDICIAL
REVIEW UNDER SECTION 120.68, FLORIDA STATUTES, BY FILING ONE COPY OF A
NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE CLERK OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LAW
ENFORCEMENT, P.O. BOX 1489, TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302-1489, AND BY
FILING A SECOND COPY OF THE NOTICE OF APPEAL WITH THE APPROPRIATE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 9.110, FLORIDA RULES
OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE. SUCH NOTICE OF APPEAL MUST BE FILED WITHIN
30 DAYS OF THE DATE THIS ORDER IS RENDERED.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished
to JASON WRIGHT, 1748 Hollow Glen Dr Middieburg, FL 32068; by U.S. Mail on or
before 5:00 P.M., this _ /2" day of_ALdvenbar _, 2021.

@Q&J,:_ 05 @%
eputy Clerk “

cc. Clay County Sheriff's Office



FBLE INTERN&. INVESTIGATION REPORT @ CJSTC

T D 78
Please type or print in black or blue and use capital and small letters for names, titles, and address
OFFICER
1. Last Four Digits of Officer’s Social Security Number: 5661
2. Officer's Name: Wright Jason Shayne-Jude
Last First Mi
3. Officer's Last Known Address: 1748 Hollow Glen Dr. Middleburg FL 32068
Street City State Zip Code
4. Officer's Telephone Number: 904-237-4455
AGENCY
5. Agency ORI: FL 0100000 6. Agency Name: Clay County Sheriff's Office
7. Agency Contact Person: Sergeant Steven Molina 8. Agency Contact Person’s Telephone Number: (904) 509-5522

9. Agency Fax Number:

VIOLATION - ALLEGATION
10. Nature of Allegation(s): _ DWW LT £.5.5. 31 1330

11. Agency Disposition: ~Sustained - (Violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7) or Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C. &
Sustained - (Violation of Agency Policy): D Not Sustained: D Unfounded: [:l Exonerated: |:]

12. Limitation Period for Disciplinary Action: Date Internal Investigation Initiated: 3 Z s Z 20 _ Date Internal Investigation Completed: _ 7 l‘b\ l o
LException to limitation period for disciplinary action: Place a check mark by the exceptions to limitations that apply I Days Tolled |

Written waiver of limitation by officer

Ongoing criminal investigation or criminal prosecution \ }'L
Officer incapacitated or unavailable

Multi-jurisdictional investigation

Emergency or natural disaster as declared by the Governor

13. Criminal Charges Filed: _buy F.5.5. 3V, .193(0) AmeEnDEr 76 £5.5. 31e.192() [a) g:,;ch.ess
\V\Me

LO0OKO

14. Agency Disciplinary Action: _ /S DAY JSuSPENSIo~n And FrTmEss For Du7Y EVAL

15. If the allegation has been sustained and determined to be a violation of Section 943.13(4) or (7), F.S. or Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C., attach and forward the
following documentation to the Florida Department of Law Enforcement.

Summary of the Facts E Internal Investigation Report g Name and Address of Witness E

Witness Statement/Disposition [ ] Certified Court Documents Pd  Other Supportive Information ]

NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 943.1395(5), F.S., an employing agency must conduct an internal investigation when having cause to suspect that an officer it
employs or employed at the time of the alleged violation, or employed on a Temporary Employment Authorization is not in compliance with Section 943.13(4) or (7),
F.S. or Rule 11B-27.0011, F.A.C. If the investigation is sustained, the employing agency must forward a report to the Commission as specified by Rule
11B-27.003.

//(%//K (=/19/ze

16. Agency administrator’s signature 17. Date signed

Steven Molina / Sergeant of Internal Affairs
18. Agency administrator’'s name and title

Created 1/1/1993 Original - FDLE Copy - Agency 10of2 Commission-Approved Revisions: 8/10/17
Form Effective Date: 8/2018




